

## U.S. CONSUMER PRODUCT SAFETY COMMISSION 4330 EAST WEST HIGHWAY BETHESDA, MARYLAND 20814-4408

Record of Commission Action Commissioners Voting by Ballot\*

Commissioners Voting: Chairman Hal Stratton

Commissioner Nancy A. Nord Commissioner Thomas H. Moore

## ITEM:

Consumer Opinion Forum (Briefing Package dated March 29, 2006, OS No. 5336)

## **DECISION:**

The Commission voted (2-1) to approve the *Federal Register* notice with changes that will announce the approval of staff plans to request Office of Management and Budget (OMB) clearance for information collection activities associated with the Consumer Opinion Forum project, which is included in the CPSC 2006 Performance Budget. Commissioners Nord and Moore voted to approve the *Federal Register* notice with the same changes. Chairman Stratton voted to approve the *Federal Register* notice as drafted. The *Federal Register* notice, as required by the Paperwork Reduction Act, provides the opportunity for public comment on the proposed information collection activities. The Consumer Opinion Forum would involve soliciting opinions and perceptions from interested consumers through the CPSC website.

For the Commission:

Todd A. Stevenson

Secretary

<sup>\*</sup> Ballot vote due April 6, 2006